BOROUGH OF PENNINGTON RESOLUTION 2024–3.3

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENTS TO THE 2024 TEMPORARY BUDGET

WHEREAS, the 2024 Budget for the Borough of Pennington has not been adopted; and

WHEREAS, additional funds are necessary to meet various obligations of the Borough of Pennington;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the following additional appropriations be made in the 2024 Temporary Budget for the Current Account.

Administration	Other Expense	\$7,000.00	
Mayor & Council	Other Expense	\$1,000.0	
Planning & Zoning	Salaries	\$2,500.00	
Police	Salaries	\$100,000.00	
Police	Other Expense	\$20,000.00	
Borough Property	Other Expense	\$20,000.00	
Library	Salaries	\$15,000.00	
Telephone	Other Expense	\$5,000.00	
Shared Services – EMS Dispatch	Other Expense	\$220.00	
Total		\$170,720.00	

Record of Council Vote on Passage

COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.	COUNCILMAN	AYE	NAY	N.V.	A.B.
Angarone					Marciante				
Chandler					Stern				
Gnatt					Valenza				

This is to certi	fy that the foreg	going is a true cop	y of a Resolution	adopted by th	ne Borough	Council of the	ne
Borough of Pe	nnington at a m	neeting on March	<u>4, 2024</u>				

Elizabeth Sterling,	Borough Clerk